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Abstract

Objective: We aimed to investigate the effects of hypotensive anesthesia on oxidative stress with serum thiol/disulfide balance in
patients undergoing elective septoplasty procedures under general anesthesia. Methods: Seventy-two patients between the ages
of 18-60, with a physical condition I –II, according to the American Society of Anesthesiologists, were included in this prospective
observational study. Septoplasty was chosen for standard surgical stress. According to the maintenance of anesthesia, patients
were divided into the groups as Hypotensive Anesthesia (n = 40) and Normotensive Anesthesia (n = 32). Serum thiol/disulfide
levels were measured by the method developed by Erel & Neşelioğlu. Results: The native thiol and total thiol values of both
groups measured at the 60th minute intraoperatively were significantly lower than the preoperative values (both p < 0.01).
Intraoperatively, at the 60th minute, there was no significant difference in terms of post-native thiol and post-total thiol levels
between hypotensive and normotensive anesthesia groups (p = 0.68, and p = 0.81, respectively). Age > 40 years and female
gender were found to have a significant effect on dynamic oxidative stress (p = 0.002, and p = 0.001, respectively). Conclusion:
This pilot study has found that hypotensive anesthesia had no adverse effect on dynamic thiol/disulfide balance in elective
surgeries.

Hosted file

Manuscript.pdf available at https://authorea.com/users/406980/articles/517447-dynamic-
thiol-disulphide-balance-in-patients-undergoing-hypotensive-anesthesia-in-elective-
septoplasties

1

https://authorea.com/users/406980/articles/517447-dynamic-thiol-disulphide-balance-in-patients-undergoing-hypotensive-anesthesia-in-elective-septoplasties
https://authorea.com/users/406980/articles/517447-dynamic-thiol-disulphide-balance-in-patients-undergoing-hypotensive-anesthesia-in-elective-septoplasties
https://authorea.com/users/406980/articles/517447-dynamic-thiol-disulphide-balance-in-patients-undergoing-hypotensive-anesthesia-in-elective-septoplasties


P
os

te
d

on
A

ut
ho

re
a

10
A

pr
20

21
|T

he
co

py
ri

gh
t

ho
ld

er
is

th
e

au
th

or
/f

un
de

r.
A

ll
ri

gh
ts

re
se

rv
ed

.
N

o
re

us
e

w
it

ho
ut

pe
rm

is
si

on
.

|h
tt

ps
:/

/d
oi

.o
rg

/1
0.

22
54

1/
au

.1
61

80
61

06
.6

29
12

47
2/

v1
|T

hi
s

a
pr

ep
ri

nt
an

d
ha

s
no

t
be

en
pe

er
re

vi
ew

ed
.

D
at

a
m

ay
be

pr
el

im
in

ar
y.

2



P
os

te
d

on
A

ut
ho

re
a

10
A

pr
20

21
|T

he
co

py
ri

gh
t

ho
ld

er
is

th
e

au
th

or
/f

un
de

r.
A

ll
ri

gh
ts

re
se

rv
ed

.
N

o
re

us
e

w
it

ho
ut

pe
rm

is
si

on
.

|h
tt

ps
:/

/d
oi

.o
rg

/1
0.

22
54

1/
au

.1
61

80
61

06
.6

29
12

47
2/

v1
|T

hi
s

a
pr

ep
ri

nt
an

d
ha

s
no

t
be

en
pe

er
re

vi
ew

ed
.

D
at

a
m

ay
be

pr
el

im
in

ar
y.

3


